MRD 3-10-99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

03-19-1999

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P

100988452

its or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Na	me and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Hitoshi TANAKA		Na	me: Advantest Corporation					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No Name of conveyance:		St	reet Address:					
Ì			1-3	32-1, Asahi-cho, Nerima-ku, Tokyo 179-0071					
3.				jes 0					
K	Assignment								
	Security Agreement								
	Execution Date: February 25, 1999		Ad	lditional name(s) & address(es) attached? No					
LAC									
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 25, 1999								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)					
	09/266090								
	•	ers attached? No							
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	То	tal number of applications and patents involved 1					
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP								
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7.	X	Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
1	Attention: D. Bruce Prout	8.	X	Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket					
10.	☐ Explanatory letter is enclosed.			number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.					
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	Date: March 10, 1999 By Diving Yully								
	Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900								
8/19	99 JWATKINS 00000057 09266090								
C:581	40.00 OP /								
	,								
j				Total number of pages including cover sheet,					
		achn	nents, and document:						
			_						

DBP/sfc

SFC PAS175808.1-*-3/10/99 10:39 am

PATENT REEL: 9816 FRAME: 0535

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert	ADVANTEST CORPO	RATION		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1-32-1, Asahi-c	ho, Nerima-ku, Tok	yo, 179-0071, Japan	
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receip transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and		e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign	ns and
Title of nvention)	IMMERSION LENS A	ND ELECTRON BEAM F	ROJECTION SYSTEM	
	USING THE SAME relating to International Patent Applic	ation PCT/JP/	and/or for which application for Letters	 Pateni
mount data	of the United States was executed on (a) executed on February 25,		ed, was:	
nsert date execution	(a) executed on February 23,			-
application, not encurrent)	(b) filed on/	data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	_
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin	nation application based thereon, for	d on said application and any continuation, dithe full term or terms for which the said Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be declarated.	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir, including in the preparation and pronce, reissue, reexamination, or public ared in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining an secution of said application(s) and the issuance use proceeding, and in any litigation or other include but not be limited to executing all paparoxiding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	nd e of legal
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
Signatures)	1) Hitoshi Tanakal (SIGNATURE)	Hitoshi Tanaka (TYPE NAME)	February 25, 1999 (DATE)	
	2) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7](SIGNATURE)	COCC NAMES		
		(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

PATENT REEL: 9816 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 03/10/1999